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Unanimous Consent Agreements

Ordered, That the Majority Leader, after consultation with the Minority Leader, may
proceed at any time to the nomination of Walter Dellinger to be an Assistant Attorney
General (Ex. Cal. No. 288); and

Ordered, That upon confirmation of the nominee, the motion to reconsider be tabled
and the President notified of the action of the Senate.

(Friday, July 30, 1993}

Ordered, That the Senate turn to the consideration of executive business and further
consideration of the nomination of Walter Dellinger to be an Assistant Attorney General
(Cal. No. 288) at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, October 13, 1993; that there be one hour for
debate on the nomination, to be equally divided between the Senator from Delaware (Mr.
Biden) and the Senator from North Carolina (Mr. Helms): that upon the use or yielding
back of time the Senate stand 1n recess until 2:15 p.m.; and that a vote occur, without
any intervenming action or debate, on the nomination at 2:15 p.m.

(Thursday, October 7, 1993}



TREATIES

Calendar
No.

Treaty

Doc. No.

Subject

Reported
By

102-36

103-2

103-3

103-11

Treaty with the Government of Romania
Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement
and Protection of Investment

Treaty with the Argentine Republic
Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement
and Protection of Investment

Treaty with the Republic of Bulgaria
Concerning the Encouragement and
Reciprocal Protection of Investment

Treaty with the Republic of Armenia
Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement
and Protection of Investmenl

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Commattee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
comsent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. RepL
103-7).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Commitiee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to raufication
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept
103-8).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relauons, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed teport (Ex. Rept
103-9).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Commitlee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept
103-10).



Calendar
No.

Treaty

Doc. No.

Subject

Reported
Bv

103-12

103-13

103-14

103-15

Treaty with the Republic of Kazakhstan
Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement
and Protection of Investment.

Treaty with the Republic of Kyrgyzsian
Concerning the Encouragement and
Reciprocal Protection of Investment.

Treaty with the Republic of Moldova
Concerning the Encouragement and
Reciprocal Protection of Investment.

Treaty with the Republic of Ecuador
Concerning the Encouragement and
Reciprocal Protection of Investment

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept
103-11).

Sep 15 93 TReported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept
103-12).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent o ratification
without reservation.
Printed report (Ex. Rept
103-13).

Sep 15 93 Reported

favorably by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a
resolution of advice and
consent to ratification
without amendment.
Printed report (Ex. RepL
103-14).
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NOMINATIONS
Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. Bv
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
288 306 Walter Dellinger, of North Carolina, to be Jul 22, 93 Mr. Biden,
an Assistant Attorney General, vice Commuttee on the Judiciary,
Timothy E. Flanigan, resigned without printed report.
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
« 321 363 Everett M Ehrlich, of Pennsylvama. to be Aug 3, 93 Mr. Hollings,
Under Secretary of Commerce for Economic Commuittee on Commerce,
Affairs, vice Jose Antonio Villamil, Science, and
resigned. Transportation, without
printed report.
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
+ 326 191 Alvin P. Adams, Jr., of Virginia, a Career Aug 5, 93 Mr. Pell,
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Commuittee on Foreign
Class of Minister-Counselor, 10 be Relations, without printed
Ambassador Extraordinary and report.
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America 10 the Republic of Peru.
+ 376 505 James T. Laney, of Georgia, to be Sep 28, 93 Mr. Pell,
Ambassador Extraordinary and Commitiee on Foreign
Plenipotentiary of the United States of Relations, without printed
Amernica to the Republic of Korea report.
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
387 451 Janet Ann Napolitano, of Arizona, 10 be Sep 30, 93 Mr. Biden,
Commuttee on the Judiciary,

United States Attorney for the District of
Arnizona for the term of four years vice
Linda A. Akers, resigned.

without printed report.




Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
Bv

= 411

= 413

» 414

+ 415

* 420

. 423

465-2

n

575

5T

579

641

527

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

George Munoz, of Illinois, to be Chief
Financial Officer, Department of the
Treasury, vice David M. Nummy, resigned.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Alan John Blinken, of New York, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to Belgium.

Tobi Trister Gati, of New York, to be an
Assistant Secretary of State, vice Douglas
P. Mulholland. resigned.

Swanee Grace Hunt, of Colorado, 1o be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plempotentiary of the United States of
America to the Repubhic of Ausiria.

Thomas A. Loftus, of Wisconsin, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to Norway.

Daniel L. Spiegel, of Virginia, 10 be the
Representative of the United States of
America to the European Office of the
United Nations, with the rank of
Ambassador.

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Nora Slatkin, of Maryland, to be an
Assistant Secretary of the Navy, vice
Gerald A. Cann, resigned.

Sep 30, 93 Mr. Moynihan,
Committee on Finance,
without printed report.

Oct 5, 93 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
Teport.

Do.

Oct §, 93 Mr. Nunn,
Commitiee on Armed
Services, without printed
TeporL.
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No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor
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Bv

+ 425

426

= 427

« 428

+ 429

x 433

463

500

587

524

556

561-1

NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY
BOARD

James E. Hall, of Tennessee, 10 be a Member
of the National Transportation Safety

Board for the term expiring December 31,
1997, vice Christopher A. Hart, term
expired.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Frank Eugene Kruesi. of Illinois, to be an
Assistant Secretary of Transportation,
vice Stephen T. Hart

Steven O. Palmer. of Michigan, to be an
Assistant Secrelary of Transporiation,
vice Michael James Toohey.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS
COMMISSION

Reed E. Hundt, of Maryviand. to be a Member
of the Federal Communications Commission
for a term of five years from July 1,

1993, vice Alfred C. Sikes. resigned.

CORPORATION FOR PUBLIC
BROADCASTING

Diane Blair, of Arkansas, 10 be a2 Member of
the Board of Directors of the Corporation
for Public Broadcasling for a term
expiring January 31, 1998, vice Sharon
Percy Rockefeller, term expired.

LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION

Hulett Hall Askew, of Georgia, to be 2
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Legal Services Corporation for a term
expiring July 13, 1995, vice William Lee
Kirk, Jr.

Oct 6, 93 Mr. Hollings,
Committee on Commerce,
Science, and
Transportation, without
printed report.

Oct 6, 93 Mr. Kennedy,
Committee on Labor and
Human Resources, without
printed report.
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No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor
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By

« 434

* 435

= 436

. 437

= 438

* 439

561-2

561-3

561-4

561-5

561-6

561-7

561~8

561-9

LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION --
Con.

Laveeda Morgan Battle, of Alabama, 1o be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Legal Services Corporation for a term
expiring July 13, 1995, vice J. Blakeley
Hall

John G. Brooks, of Massachuselts, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Legal Services Corporation for a term
expiring July 13, 1995, vice Guy V.
Molinari.

Nancy Hardin Rogers. of Ohio, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Legal Services Corporation for a term
expiring July 13, 1995, vice Jo Betts
Love.

Douglas S. Eakeley. of New Jersey, 10 be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Legal Services Corporation for a term
expiring July 13, 1996, vice Basile J.
Uddo.

F. William McCalpin, of Missouri, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Legal Services Corporation for a term
expiring July 13, 1996, vice Penny L.
Pullen.

Maria Luisa Mercado, of Texas, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Legal Services Corporation for a term
expiring July 13, 1996, vice Thomas D.
Rath.

Thomas F. Smegal. Jr., of California, to be
a Member of the Board of Directors of the
Legal Services Corporation for a term
expiring July 13, 1996, vice Norman D.
Shumway.

John T. Broderick, Jr., of New Hampshire,
to be a Member of the Board of Directors
of the Legal Services Corporation for a
term expiring July 13, 1996, vice Howard
H. Dana, Jr.

Oct 6, 93 Mr. Kennedy,
Committee on Labor and
Human Resources, without
printed report.

Do.
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L 3

443

= 451

= 452

» 453

s 454

455

591-1

591-2

525

653

654

655

LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION -~
Con.

Edna Fairbanks-Williams, of Vermont, 1o be
a Member of the Board of Directors of the
Legal Services Corporation for the term
expiring July 13, 1995, vice Jeanine E
Woibeck.

Ernestine P. Watlington, of Pennsylvama,

10 be a Member of the Board of Duirectors
of the Legal Services Corporation for the
term expiring July 13, 1996, vice George
W. Witigraf.

[NEW REPORTS])

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY

Jean C. Nelson of Tennessee 1o be an
Assistant Administrator of the
Environmental Protection Agency, vice E
Donald Elhott, resigned

Robert W. Perciasepe. of Maryland, to be an
Assistant Admuinistrator of the
Environmental Protection Agency, vice
LaJuana Sue Wilcher, resigned

Elliott Pearson Laws, of Virginia, 1o be
Assistant Administrator, Office of Solid
Waste, of the Environmental Protection
Agency, vice Don R. Clay, resigned.

Lynn R. Goldman, of California, 1o be
Assistant Administrator for Toxic
Substances of the Environmental Protection
Agency, vice Linda J. Fisher, resigned

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Doris Meissner, of Maryland, to be
Commussioner of Immigration and
Naturalization, vice Gene McNary,
resigned.

Oct 6, 93 Mr. Kennedy,
Commuttee on Labor and
Human Resources, without
printed report.

Do.

Oct 7, 93 Mr. Baucus,
Committee on Environment
and Public Works, without
printed report

Do.

Oct 7, 93 Mr. Biden,
Committee on the Judiciary,
without printed report.

«Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly
constituted committee of the Senate



