SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDRED THIRD CONGRESS

Convened January 5, 1993
FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Wednesday, October 13, 1993

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

Unanimous Consent Agreements

Ordered, That the Majority Leader, after consultation with the Minority Leader, may proceed at any time to the nomination of Walter Dellinger to be an Assistant Attorney General (Ex. Cal. No. 288); and

Ordered, That upon confirmation of the nominee, the motion to reconsider be tabled and the President notified of the action of the Senate.

(Friday, July 30, 1993)

Ordered, That the Senate turn to the consideration of executive business and further consideration of the nomination of Walter Dellinger to be an Assistant Attorney General (Cal. No. 288) at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, October 13, 1993; that there be one hour for debate on the nomination, to be equally divided between the Senator from Delaware (Mr. Biden) and the Senator from North Carolina (Mr. Helms); that upon the use or yielding back of time the Senate stand in recess until 2:15 p.m.; and that a vote occur, without any intervening action or debate, on the nomination at 2:15 p.m.

(Thursday, October 7, 1993)

TREATIES

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
2	102-36	Treaty with the Government of Romania Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement and Protection of Investment	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-7).
3	103-2	Treaty with the Argentine Republic Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement and Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-8).
4	103-3	Treaty with the Republic of Bulgaria Concerning the Encouragement and Reciprocal Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-9).
5	103-11	Treaty with the Republic of Armenia Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement and Protection of Investment	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-10).

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
6	103-12	Treaty with the Republic of Kazakhstan Concerning the Reciprocal Encouragement and Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-11).
7	103-13	Treaty with the Republic of Kyrgyzstan Concerning the Encouragement and Reciprocal Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-12).
8	103-14	Treaty with the Republic of Moldova Concerning the Encouragement and Reciprocal Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without reservation. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-13).
9	103-15	Treaty with the Republic of Ecuador Concerning the Encouragement and Reciprocal Protection of Investment.	Sep 15 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification without amendment. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-14).

NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
288	306	Walter Dellinger, of North Carolina, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice Timothy E. Flanigan, resigned	Jul 22, 93 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
* 321	363	Everett M Ehrlich, of Pennsylvania, to be Under Secretary of Commerce for Economic Affairs, vice Jose Antonio Villamil, resigned.	Aug 3, 93 Mr. Hollings, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 326	191	Alvin P. Adams, Jr., of Virginia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Peru.	Aug 5, 93 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 376	505	James T. Laney, of Georgia, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Korea	Sep 28, 93 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
387	451	Janet Ann Napolitano, of Arizona, to be United States Attorney for the District of Arizona for the term of four years vice Linda A. Akers, resigned.	Sep 30, 93 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	
* 405	465-2	George Munoz, of Illinois, to be Chief Financial Officer, Department of the Treasury, vice David M. Nummy, resigned.	Sep 30, 93 Mr. Moynihan, Committee on Finance, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 411	571	Alan John Blinken, of New York, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Belgium.	Oct 5, 93 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 413	575	Tobi Trister Gati, of New York, to be an Assistant Secretary of State, vice Douglas P. Mulholland, resigned.	Do.
* 414	577	Swanee Grace Hunt, of Colorado, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Austria.	Do.
* 415	579	Thomas A. Loftus, of Wisconsin, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Norway.	Do.
* 420	641	Daniel L. Spiegel, of Virginia, to be the Representative of the United States of America to the European Office of the United Nations, with the rank of Ambassador.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE	
* 423	527	Nora Slatkin, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Navy, vice Gerald A. Cann, resigned.	Oct 5, 93 Mr. Nunn, Committee on Armed Services, without printed report.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY BOARD	
* 425	463	James E. Hall, of Tennessee, to be a Member of the National Transportation Safety Board for the term expiring December 31, 1997, vice Christopher A. Hart, term expired.	Oct 6, 93 Mr. Hollings, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
* 426	500	Frank Eugene Kruesi, of Illinois, to be an Assistant Secretary of Transportation, vice Stephen T. Hart.	Do.
* 427	587	Steven O. Palmer, of Michigan, to be an Assistant Secretary of Transportation, vice Michael James Toohey.	Do.
		FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION	
* 428	524	Reed E. Hundt, of Maryland, to be a Member of the Federal Communications Commission for a term of five years from July 1, 1993, vice Alfred C. Sikes, resigned.	Do.
		CORPORATION FOR PUBLIC BROADCASTING	
* 429	556	Diane Blair, of Arkansas, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation for Public Broadcasting for a term expiring January 31, 1998, vice Sharon Percy Rockefeller, term expired.	Do.
		LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION	
* 433	561-1	Hulett Hall Askew, of Georgia, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for a term expiring July 13, 1995, vice William Lee Kirk, Jr.	Oct 6, 93 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION Con.	
* 434	561-2	Laveeda Morgan Battle, of Alabama, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for a term expiring July 13, 1995, vice J. Blakeley Hall.	Oct 6, 93 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
* 435	561-3	John G. Brooks, of Massachusetts, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for a term expiring July 13, 1995, vice Guy V. Molinari.	Do.
* 436	561-4	Nancy Hardin Rogers, of Ohio, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for a term expiring July 13, 1995, vice Jo Betts Love.	Do.
* 437	561-5	Douglas S. Eakeley, of New Jersey, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for a term expiring July 13, 1996, vice Basile J. Uddo.	Do.
* 438	561-6	F. William McCalpin, of Missouri, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for a term expiring July 13, 1996, vice Penny L. Pullen.	Do.
* 439	561-7	Maria Luisa Mercado, of Texas, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for a term expiring July 13, 1996, vice Thomas D. Rath.	Do.
* 440	561-8	Thomas F. Smegal, Jr., of California, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for a term expiring July 13, 1996, vice Norman D. Shumway.	Do.
• 441	561-9	John T. Broderick, Jr., of New Hampshire, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for a term expiring July 13, 1996, vice Howard H. Dana, Jr.	Do.

Calendar No	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION Con.	
* 442	591-1	Edna Fairbanks-Williams, of Vermont, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for the term expiring July 13, 1995, vice Jeanine E Wolbeck.	Oct 6, 93 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
* 443	591-2	Ernestine P. Watlington, of Pennsylvania, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Legal Services Corporation for the term expiring July 13, 1996, vice George W. Wittgraf.	Do.
		[NEW REPORTS]	
		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY	
* 451	525	Jean C. Nelson of Tennessee to be an Assistant Administrator of the Environmental Protection Agency, vice E Donald Elliott, resigned	Oct 7, 93 Mr. Baucus, Committee on Environment and Public Works, without printed report.
* 452	653	Robert W. Perciasepe, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Administrator of the Environmental Protection Agency, vice LaJuana Sue Wilcher, resigned	Do.
* 453	654	Elliott Pearson Laws, of Virginia, to be Assistant Administrator, Office of Solid Waste, of the Environmental Protection Agency, vice Don R. Clay, resigned.	Do.
* 454	655	Lynn R. Goldman, of California, to be Assistant Administrator for Toxic Substances of the Environmental Protection Agency, vice Linda J. Fisher, resigned	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
455	640	Doris Meissner, of Maryland, to be Commissioner of Immigration and Naturalization, vice Gene McNary, resigned.	Oct 7, 93 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.

^{*}Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate